Iowa Racquetball Association
Executive Board Meeting 5-18-15, 2015 8:30 – 10:00

In attendance: Rob Paulsen, Don McCormick, Josh Paul, Susan Acoymo


· Accounting
· Prior to the meeting, Rob sent the embedded accounting document. 

· Junior Nationals bid submission update
· Don reported that USA Racquetball had asked whether the IRA would be interested in hosting in 2017 if not selected to host in 2016. The board agreed that it would be in our best interests to answer yes, though not ideal considering the momentum we have built up.
· Rob reported on costs for the event proposed by Oakmoor, which were included in the bid submission. In 2013, Oakmoor received $2,500. This time, they have requested $3,200 + $40/hr after 9:00 p.m. + $5 per non-participant guest fee for pre-tournament play.
· Rob recommended that we might consider asking for a flat rate in the future rather than adopting a “nickel and dime” approach.
· Don mentioned that he had called Bob Bodor about the TBD nature of the YMCA as an overflow facility.
· Don introduced an idea that could be used to raise funds for the junior national team during Junior Nationals. That is, an additional division could be offered that allows parents to play doubles with their child, similar to the “generations” division being offered at the June 6, Downtown Showdown. The proceeds of this event, say $50 per team, would be used to fund the national team.

· Downtown Showdown
· Board members reported whether they would attend. Only Don will be participating.
· Susan said she would ask Renae Lampkin to post flyers at the Wellmark YMCA.
· The Board indicated that they like the idea of a generations division.
· The Board indicated that asking our membership to vote on one of two possible dates for this event was a good idea and should be replicated with future tournaments.

· Board positions
· Don proposed that the Board install a secretary who is ready to take over on June 1.
· Josh reported that he did not hear back from Glovsky or Sackfield, but that Horner indicated he would consider the position of secretary.
· Rob reported he has received interest from Burbank and Peterson, in addition to those he reported on at the last meeting (Horner, Pearson, B. Gleason and M. Gleason).
· In considering the sense of urgency of installing a secretary on June 1, Rob said that the president should be the one who sets agenda items and that the secretary should really only be responsible for taking meeting minutes and organizing the meeting.
· Don listed the various duties he conducts as secretary, including board coordination, event promotion, member communications and fundraising. 
· Rob reported that he was not finished cleaning up the bylaws, which includes details for determining board members.
· Rob promised to have the bylaws complete by May 25. He said he would send the bylaws to board members, who could then offer feedback by email.
· The agreed to install the following individuals as board members at the earliest convenience: Burbank, Pearson, Horner, and M. Gleason. 
· Rob said he would create an amendment to the bylaws and send it, along with the names above, to the board to approve these individuals as new board members.

· Support for Don’s Coaching
· In March, Don had asked the board to consider supporting his coaching activities by offsetting the cost of his YMCA membership. Rob reported that discussions had begun, but that a decision had not been made. He promised to finalize those discussions among the other board members and present Don with a decision by May 25. 

· Redirecting GoFundMe donations
· Dave Harbeck recently reached out to Josh and Don to report that his son, Winterton Scholar Carter Harbeck, will not be attending Junior Nationals in Stockton at the end of June. Instead, he will participate in National Singles on Memorial Day weekend. Dave asked the board whether the three $50 donations from Carter’s relatives could be used to offset the costs of attending National Singles instead of Junior Nationals.
· The board decided that we handle this as a hardship exception, and return the funds to those donors.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Don offered to draft an email to those donors offering to send them a refund check, and that they could use that money to support Carter’s racquetball in any way they choose.

· Upcoming and Q3 Summer Events
· Susan agreed to provide Don with newsletter content by May 24 so that we might promote the Iowa Games, Iowa Senior Games and the State Games of America.
· Rob suggested that the Board set up an event between July 1 and Sept. 30 so the IRA can draw the rebates of new or renewing USAR members. 
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				Iowa Racquetball Association Funds

				Date		Source		What		( - )		( + )		Total

		x		11/01/12				Printing fees		$24.81				-$24.81

		x		11/01/12		Don McCormick		Donation (printing fees)				$24.81		$0.00

		x		11/28/12		Josh Paul		Donation				$50.00		$50.00

		x		12/20/12		Don McCormick		Donation				$50.00		$100.00

		x		12/30/12		Dennis Baysinger		Donation				$50.00		$150.00

		x		01/05/13		R2Sports		Iowa Open registration		$75.00				$75.00

		x		01/05/13		Susan Acoymo		Donation (IO registration)				$75.00		$150.00

		x		01/24/13		Jeff Stein		Donation				$52.44		$202.44

		x		01/21/13		Wix.com		Yearly web hosting (check 96)		$44.10				$158.34

		x		01/21/13		GoDaddy.com		Yearly domain registration (check 96)		$5.17				$153.17

		x		01/28/13		Play it Again Sports		Donation				$50.00		$203.17

		x		01/31/13		Don's Auto Salvage		Donation				$100.00		$303.17

		x		02/08/13		Crown Trophy		Tournament Medals (check 96)		$262.82				$40.35

		x		02/08/13		EmbroidMe		Tournament T-shirts (check 96)		$800.36				-$760.01

		x		02/10/13		Hiland Bakery		Saturday breakfast (donuts) (check 97)		$58.80				-$818.81

		x		02/10/13		Subway		Saturday lunch (subs) (check 97)		$158.73				-$977.54

		x		02/10/13		Fareway		Saturday lunch (check 97)		$239.76				-$1,217.30

		x		02/10/13		USRA		Limited membership entries (7) (check 98)		$73.50				-$1,290.80

		x		02/11/13		Iowa Open		Donations & Entry fees				$475.00		-$815.80

		x		02/11/13		VistaPrint		Address labels (check 154)		$6.23				-$822.03

		x		02/15/13		R2Sports		Iowa Open proceeds				$3,408.00		$2,585.97

		x		02/22/13		Hy-Vee		40 stamps (check 96)		$18.26				$2,567.71

		x		02/22/13		Iowa Secretary of State		Non-Profit status (check 95)		$20.00				$2,547.71

		x		03/11/13		Bradford Exchange Checks		2 boxes checks (check 154)		$14.39				$2,533.32

		x		03/11/13		Don McCormick		Reimbursement for clipboards (check 99)		$49.61				$2,483.71

		x		03/11/13		Don McCormick		Junior Refund (check 100)		$10.00				$2,473.71

		x		04/17/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Iowa Open dues (check 176)		$638.00				$1,835.71

		x		04/17/13		Brad Hansen		1st place open prize money (check 173)		$200.00				$1,635.71

		x		04/17/13		Brad McCunniff		2nd place open prize money (check 174)		$100.00				$1,535.71

		x		04/17/13		Ryan Ratchford		3rd place open prize money (check 175)		$50.00				$1,485.71

		x		04/22/13		The Wellmark Foundation		Reimbursement for McCormick volunteer hours				$1,500.00		$2,985.71

		x		04/26/13		Crown Trophy		Iowa Open junior doubles medals (check 178)		$20.48				$2,965.23

		x		05/08/13		USPS		Shipping for junior medals (check 177)		$6.36				$2,958.87

		x		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$500.00		$3,458.87

		x		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$486.52		$3,945.39

		x		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$480.54		$4,425.93

		x		06/19/13		Musco Lighting		40 Team Iowa t-shirts (check 182)		$130.00				$4,295.93

		x		06/20/13		Dennis Healy		Junior Olympics donation				$50.00		$4,345.93

		x		06/21/13		Urban Pet Hospital		Junior Olympics donation				$400.00		$4,745.93

		x		06/21/13		Scheels		Junior Olympics donation				$300.00		$5,045.93

		x		06/21/13		Incredible Pizza		Junior Olympics donation				$200.00		$5,245.93

		x		06/21/13		Ron Sweeney		Junior Olympics donation				$25.00		$5,270.93

		x		06/23/13		Racquetball Association of Michigan		Junior Olympics donation				$300.00		$5,570.93

		x		06/24/13		Caseys General Store		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$5,670.93

		x		06/24/13		Nebraska State Racquetball Association		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$5,770.93

		x		06/24/13		Illinois State Racquetball Association		Junior Olympics donation				$500.00		$6,270.93

		x		06/24/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Junior Olympics lunches (check 180)		$2,030.00				$4,240.93

		x		06/24/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Junior Olympics donation				$344.18		$4,585.11

		x		06/26/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Junior Olympics donation				$40.00		$4,625.11

		x		07/01/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Junior Olympics donation				$27.33		$4,652.44

		x		07/02/13		Office Max & Target		Junior Nationals checks & stuff (check 181)		$115.10				$4,537.34

		x		07/02/13		Ankeny Family Vision Center		Junior Olympics donation				$50.00		$4,587.34

		x		07/02/13		Visionpoint		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$4,687.34

		x		07/15/13		USRA		Membership rebate				$349.00		$5,036.34

		x		07/22/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Junior Nationals drinks, internet, etc (check 183)		$325.00				$4,711.34

		x		07/25/13		The Wellmark Foundation		McCormick volunteer hours				$8,250.00		$12,961.34

		x		08/01/13		USRA		Junior Olympics overage donation		$2,000.00				$10,961.34

		x		08/01/13		USRA		IRA donation toward Junior Nationals (check 186)		$1,000.00				$9,961.34

		x		08/21/13		Rob Paulson		R2 fee for Winterton Clinic (check 184)		$28.50				$9,932.84

		x		09/03/13		Don McCormick		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 187)		$200.00				$9,732.84

		x		09/03/13		Dan Horner		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 188)		$200.00				$9,532.84

		x		09/03/13		Rod Bergren		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship + refund		$275.00				$9,257.84

		x		09/03/13		Esther Breese		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 190)		$200.00				$9,057.84

		x		09/03/13		Mike Gleason		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship		$200.00				$8,857.84

		x		09/03/13		Don McCormick		Winterton kick-off event (check 192)		$32.69				$8,825.15

		x		09/03/13		Post Office		Stamps (check 154)		$18.40				$8,806.75

		x		10/12/13		Don McCormick		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 193)		$200.00				$8,606.75

		x		10/12/13		Dan Horner		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 195)		$200.00				$8,406.75

		x		10/12/13		Rod Bergren		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship		$200.00				$8,206.75

		x		10/12/13		Esther Breese		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 194)		$200.00				$8,006.75

		x		10/12/13		Mike Gleason		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 101)		$200.00				$7,806.75

		x		10/12/13		Jim Winterton		September RB Clinic (check 102)		$1,200.00				$6,606.75

		x		10/12/13		Bryan Crosser		Winterton hotel reimbursement (check 103)		$90.00				$6,516.75

		x		10/12/13		R2Sports		Winterton Camp proceeds				$1,328.02		$7,844.77

		x		10/12/13		Robert Melick		Winterton Camp proceeds				$160.00		$8,004.77

		x		10/12/13		Donald McCormick		Winterton Camp proceeds				$135.62		$8,140.39

		x		10/12/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Winterton Camp proceeds				$160.00		$8,300.39

		x		11/10/13		GoDaddy.com		.com & .org 3 year domain renewal (check 130)		$70.34				$8,230.05

		x		11/11/13		Crown Trophy		12 Wrecking Ball medals for juniors (check 130)		$39.83				$8,190.22

		x		11/16/13		Robert Paulson		Wrecking Ball entry fee (1 adult + 1 jun)				$40.00		$8,230.22

		x		11/16/13		Jill Christensen		Wrecking Ball entry fees				$110.00		$8,340.22

		x		11/16/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Wrecking Bell entry fee				$30.00		$8,370.22

		x		11/20/13		Ron Sweeney		Wrecking Ball Payouts (XO 1st) (check 106)		$25.00				$8,345.22

		x		11/21/13		Jeff O'Hern		Wrecking Ball Payouts (Men's A 2nd) (check 109)		$20.00				$8,325.22

		x		11/21/13		Rob Paulson		Wrecking Ball paper costs (check 105)		$28.62				$8,296.60

		x		11/25/13		Dan Horner		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 125)		$200.00				$8,096.60

		x		11/25/13		Esther Breese		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 126)		$200.00				$7,896.60

		x		11/25/13		Don McCormick		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 127)		$200.00				$7,696.60

		x		11/25/13		Rod Bergren		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 128)		$200.00				$7,496.60

		x		11/25/13		Mike Gleason		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 129)		$200.00				$7,296.60

		x		11/25/13		Don McCormick		Wrecking Ball costs & clinic food (check 131)		$131.82				$7,164.78

		x		11/25/13		Don McCormick		R2 membership renewals (check 132)		$83.50				$7,081.28

		x		11/25/13		Carter Harbeck		Wrecking Ball payout (check 142)		$10.00				$7,071.28

		x		11/25/13		Eric Loiselle		Wrecking Ball payout (check 143)		$10.00				$7,061.28

		x		11/25/13		Kobe Burns		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 136)		$25.00				$7,036.28

		x		11/25/13		Dennis Overman		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 146)		$10.00				$7,026.28

		x		11/25/13		Christina Powers		Wrecking Ball payout (check 145)		$16.00				$7,010.28

		x		11/25/13		Bryan Crosser		Wrecking Ball payout (check 133)		$50.00				$6,960.28

		x		11/25/13		Rob Paulson		Wrecking Ball payout (check 140)		$20.00				$6,940.28

		x		11/25/13		Renae Lampkin		Wrecking Ball payout (check 139)		$20.00				$6,920.28

		x		11/25/13		Don McCormick		Wrecking Ball payout (check 148)		$20.00				$6,900.28

		x		11/25/13		Ryan Davis		Wrecking Ball payout (check 134)		$50.00				$6,850.28

		x		11/25/13		Drew Dodd		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 137)		$25.00				$6,825.28

		x		11/25/13		Luke & Courtney Harden		Wrecking Ball payout (Check 144)		$26.00				$6,799.28

		x		11/25/13		Brian White		Wrecking Ball payout (check 135)		$50.00				$6,749.28

		x		11/25/13		Josh Paul		Wrecking Ball payout (check 150)		$30.00				$6,719.28

		x		11/25/13		Susan Acoymo		Wrecking Ball payout (check 138)		$15.00				$6,704.28

		x		11/25/14		Sue Beckwish		Wrecking Ball payout (check 107)		$25.00				$6,679.28

		x		11/25/13		Mark Mingles		Wrecking Ball payout (check 141)		$20.00				$6,659.28

		x		12/17/13		Don McCormick		Postage (check 151)		$17.65				$6,641.63

		x		01/04/14		Dennis Baysinger		RBs for Oakmoor, food for Wrecking Ball (check 152)		$440.98				$6,200.65

		x		01/04/14		Des Moines YMCA		Wrecking Ball tournament fee (check 153)		$200.00				$6,000.65

		x		01/13/14		R2Sports		Wrecking Ball proceeds				$980.00		$6,980.65

		x		01/14/14		Don McCormick		Winterton & Iowa Open registration (check 155)		$107.00				$6,873.65

		x		01/14/14		Dan Horner		Feb/Mar Winterton Scholarship (check 156)		$200.00				$6,673.65

		x		01/14/14		Esther Breese		Feb/Mar Winterton Scholarship (check 157)		$200.00				$6,473.65

		x		01/14/14		Don McCormick		Feb/Mar Winterton Scholarship (check 158)		$200.00				$6,273.65

		x		01/14/14		Rod Bergren		Feb/Mar Winterton Scholarship (check 159)		$200.00				$6,073.65

		x		01/14/14		Mike Gleason		Feb/Mar Winterton Scholarship (check 160)		$200.00				$5,873.65

		x		01/14/14		Oakmoor Fitness		Winterton Camp hosting fee (check 161)		$140.00				$5,733.65

		x		01/21/14		GoDaddy.com		.org & .com 3 year renewal (check 213)		$75.51				$5,658.14

		x		01/21/14		Wix.com		Annual web hosting (check 212)		$49.00				$5,609.14

		x		01/25/14		Crown Trophy		90 medals for Iowa Open (check 165)		$321.00				$5,288.14

		x		02/08/14		Ryan Davis		Iowa Open 1st Place (check 162)		$200.00				$5,088.14

		x		02/08/14		Jeff Zomer		Iowa Open 2nd Place (check 163)		$100.00				$4,988.14

		x		02/08/14		Brian White		Iowa Open 3rd Place (check 164)		$50.00				$4,938.14

		x		02/08/14		EmbroidMe		110 Iowa Open tournament shirts (check 166)		$1,061.65				$3,876.49

		x		02/25/14		R2Sports		Iowa Open Checks				$3,955.26		$7,831.75

		x		02/27/14		Dennis Baysinger		Iowa Open Food (check 167)		$784.58				$7,047.17

		x		02/27/14		Don McCormick		Iowa Open reimbursement (check 168)		$23.47				$7,023.70

		x		03/10/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$109.92		$7,133.62

		x		03/13/14		Wells Fargo		Bank error (reimbursement for missing checks)				$11.00		$7,144.62

		x		03/18/14		R2Sports		Winterton Clinic				$508.26		$7,652.88

		x		03/18/14		Scott McCormick		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$100.00		$7,752.88

		x		03/18/14		Pedro Reyes		Iowa Open Dues				$44.95		$7,797.83

		x		03/18/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$8.91		$7,806.74

		x		03/22/14		US Post Office		Stamps (check 170)		$49.00				$7,757.74

		x		03/24/14		Jim Winterton		February 28 Oakmoor Clinic (check 169)		$1,000.00				$6,757.74

		x		03/31/14		Dan Horner		March/April Winterton Scholarship (check 171)		$200.00				$6,557.74

		x		03/31/14		Esther Breese		March/April Winterton Scholarship (check 172)		$200.00				$6,357.74

		x		03/31/14		Rod Bergren		March/April Winterton Scholarship (check 197)		$200.00				$6,157.74

		x		03/31/14		Mike Gleason		March/April Witnerton Scholarship (check 198)		$200.00				$5,957.74

		x		03/31/14		Don McCormick		March/April Winterton Scholarship (check 199)		$200.00				$5,757.74

		x		03/31/14		Miscellaneous		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$465.00		$6,222.74

		x		03/31/14		Travis Kastor		Winterton Camp Registration (February)				$140.00		$6,362.74

		x		03/31/14		Dan Horner		Winterton Camp Registration (February)				$125.00		$6,487.74

		x		03/31/14		Scott Faulkner		Winterton Camp Registration (February)				$200.00		$6,687.74

		x		03/31/14		Staples		Fundraiser Poster Printing		$22.25				$6,665.49

		x		03/31/14		Jimmy Johns		Winterton Camp Lunch		$95.75				$6,569.74

		x		03/31/14		USRA		Iowa Open Registration Fees		$243.50				$6,326.24

		x		04/07/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$22.73		$6,348.97

		x		04/24/14		Wellmark		McCormick volunteer hours				$6,250.00		$12,598.97

		x		05/13/14		Josh Paul		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$50.00		$12,648.97

		x		05/13/14		Oakmoor Fitness		Winterton Camp Fee (Check 200)		$65.00				$12,583.97

		x		05/08/14		Oakmoor Fitness		Iowa Open Expenses (Check 201)		$1,432.00				$11,151.97

		x		05/18/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$587.64		$11,739.61

		x		05/27/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$8.91		$11,748.52

		x		05/30/14		Wells Fargo		Saving Interst (Feb 2013 - May 2013)				$0.64		$11,749.16

		x		06/02/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$86.60		$11,835.76

		x		06/03/14		Unknown		Missing funds (???)		$6.00				$11,829.76

		x		06/03/14		Rod Bergren		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (Check 202)		$120.00				$11,709.76

		x		06/03/14		Esther Breese		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 203)		$120.00				$11,589.76

		x		06/03/14		Mike Gleason		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 204)		$120.00				$11,469.76

		x		06/03/14		Dave Harbeck		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 205)		$120.00				$11,349.76

		x		06/03/14		Dan Horner		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 206)		$120.00				$11,229.76

		x		06/03/14		Francois Loiselle		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 207)		$120.00				$11,109.76

		x		06/03/14		Don McCormick		2014 Junior Nationals Entries (check 208)		$120.00				$10,989.76

		x		06/03/14		Bryan Crosser		National Singles Airfare (check 209)		$478.00				$10,511.76

		x		06/03/14		Jim Winterton		June 2014 junior camp (check 210)		$750.00				$9,761.76

		x		06/03/14		Downtown Des Moines YMCA		Racquetball court construction donation (check 211)		$1,000.00				$8,761.76

		x		06/09/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$183.90		$8,945.66

		x		06/16/14		Ankeny Players		Cash donations (check 214)				$30.00		$8,975.66

		x		06/16/14		Papa Johns		Pizza for Winterton Camp (check 214)		$38.53				$8,937.13

		x		06/16/14		Firestone Employees		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation (check 214)				$173.01		$9,110.14

		x		06/16/14		Warm Ups		Team Iowa Junior Nationals Warm Ups (check 214)		$761.24				$8,348.90

		x		06/16/14		WePay (GoFundMe)		Iowa Junior Nationals 2014 Donation				$18.12		$8,367.02

		x		07/11/14		Don McCormick		Junior Nationals reimbursement (check 215)		$1,756.61				$6,610.41

		x		07/28/14		Wellmark		McCormick volunteer hours				$1,000.00		$7,610.41

		x		07/28/14		Matt Fitzsimmons		QC Open sponsorship				$200.00		$7,810.41

		x		07/28/14		Steve Landauer		QC Open sponsorship				$250.00		$8,060.41

		x		08/11/14		Don McCormick		Speedgun (check 217)		$309.99				$7,750.42

		x		08/11/14		Don McCormick		USA Racquetball Instructor Program (check 217)		$78.50				$7,671.92

		x		08/11/14		Don McCormick		QC Open printing (check 217)		$15.36				$7,656.56

		x		08/11/14		USPS		Shipping for QC Open flyers (check 218)		$9.10				$7,647.46

		x		09/12/14		Crown Trophy		Trophys for QC Open (check 220)		$227.75				$7,419.71

		x		09/12/14		EmbroidMe		50 t-shirts for QC Open (check 221)		$571.62				$6,848.09

		x		09/12/14		Hy-Vee		Food for QC Open (check 222)		$67.22				$6,780.87

		x		09/12/14		Chris Teel		Food for QC Open (check 223)		$250.00				$6,530.87

		x		09/12/14		Miscellaneous		Entries for QC Open (checks)				$500.00		$7,030.87

		x		09/12/14		Miscellaneous		Entries for QC Open (cash)				$115.00		$7,145.87

		x		09/12/14		YPAYMO		QC Open sponsorship				$250.00		$7,395.87

		x		09/12/14		General Asphalt		QC Open sponsorship				$250.00		$7,645.87

		x		09/12/14		Ruhl & Ruhl (Rick Berg & Bob Kelly)		QC Open sponsorship				$200.00		$7,845.87

		x		09/12/14		Lee Van Opdorp		QC Open sponsorship				$100.00		$7,945.87

		x		09/12/14		Dave Herzog		QC Open sponsorship				$100.00		$8,045.87

		x		09/12/14		Dennis Healy		QC Open sponsorship				$100.00		$8,145.87

		x		09/12/14		Brad Flack		QC Open sponsorship				$100.00		$8,245.87

		x		09/12/14		Rollout Racquet Stringing		QC Open sponsorship				$200.00		$8,445.87

		x		09/12/14		Victor Allen		QC Open sponsorship				$100.00		$8,545.87

		x		09/12/14		Bills Heating & Cooling		QC Open sponsorship				$200.00		$8,745.87

		x		09/12/14		Larry Anderson		Iowa Racquetball Association donation				$10.00		$8,755.87

		x		09/13/14		Marigold Resources		QC Open sponsorship				$250.00		$9,005.87

		x		09/14/14		Concessions sales		Junior nationals donations				$76.00		$9,081.87

		x		09/14/14		Brad McCunniff		QC Open semi finals (check 224)		$50.00				$9,031.87

		x		09/14/14		Pizza Hut		Lunch for QC Openj (check 225)		$32.00				$8,999.87

		x		09/14/14		Jimmy Lowe		QC Open 1st place singles (check 226)		$600.00				$8,399.87

		x		09/14/14		Brad Hansen		QC Open 2nd singles/1st doubles (check 227)		$400.00				$7,999.87

		x		09/14/14		Bryan Crosser		QC Open 1st AA/1st Doubles (check 228)		$200.00				$7,799.87

				09/14/14		Sara Borland		QC Open 2nd doubles (check 229)		$50.00				$7,749.87

		x		09/14/14		Eugene Coyle		QC Open 2nd doubles, semi singles (check 230)		$100.00				$7,649.87

		x		09/14/14		Eldridge Rec & Fitness		QC Open reservation (check 231)		$510.00				$7,139.87

		x		09/14/14		Miscellaneous		Entries, lunch, t-shirt money, etc				$70.00		$7,209.87

		x		09/25/14		R2Sports		QC Open payment				$1,160.25		$8,370.12

		x		10/13/14		Rollout		QC Open court stickers for sponsors (check 245)		$152.35				$8,217.77

				10/13/14		International Racquetball Tour		QC Open entries (check 246)		$110.00				$8,107.77

		x		10/20/14		Quality Inn & Suites		Jimmy Lowe Hotel Room for QC Open (check 247)		$87.74				$8,020.03

		x		10/20/14		Oakmoor Fitness		Dave Kinman Memorial Sponsorship (check 248)		$200.00				$7,820.03

		x		11/03/14		Internal Revenue Service		501c3 Payment (check 249)		$300.00				$7,520.03

		x		11/03/14		Wellmark		McCormick volunteer hours				$2,250.00		$9,770.03

		x		11/23/14		Don McCormick		Speed gun return + postage				$285.39		$10,055.42

		x		11/23/14		Don McCormick		Coach's Eye app		$15.96				$10,039.46

		x		11/23/14		Post Office		Postage for shirt to Sue Finn		$2.86				$10,036.60

		x		11/23/14		R2Sports		Wrecking Ball set-up		$78.50				$9,958.10

		x		11/23/14		Survey Monkey		Aug-Nov surveys		$104.00				$9,854.10

		x		11/23/14		Concessions sales		Junior nationals donations				$241.21		$10,095.31

		x		11/23/14		Internal Revenue Service		501c3 payment (check 250)		$100.00				$9,995.31

		x		12/08/14		Don McCormick		Wrecking Ball payout (check 272)		$7.50				$9,987.81

		x		12/08/14		Mark Baysinger		Wrecking Ball payout (check 277)		$17.50				$9,970.31

		x		12/09/14		Laura Rowen		Wrecking Ball payout (check 275)		$45.00				$9,925.31

		x		12/09/14		Gabrielle Schnurman		Wrecking Ball payout (check 288)		$37.50				$9,887.81

		x		12/09/14		Gabrielle Schnurman		Wrecking Ball payout (check 276)		$45.00				$9,842.81

		x		12/11/14		Aaron Kurowski		Wrecking Ball payout (check 287)		$37.50				$9,805.31

		x		12/11/14		Harry Shipley		Wrecking Ball payout (check 282)		$50.00				$9,755.31

		x		12/15/14		Dennis Baysinger		Food for Wreckign Ball (check 233)		$327.11				$9,428.20

		x		12/16/14		Dave Harbeck		Wrecking Ball payout (check 291)		$25.00				$9,403.20

		x		12/19/14		Ryan Davis		Wrecking Ball payout (check 271)		$7.50				$9,395.70

		x		12/19/14		Ryan Davis		Wrecking Ball payout (check 289)		$15.00				$9,380.70

		x		12/22/14		????		Wrecking Ball payout (check ???)		$17.50				$9,363.20

		x		12/22/14		R2Sports		Wrecking Ball proceeds				$777.25		$10,140.45

		x		12/22/14		Don McCormick		Medals for Wrecking Ball		$35.97				$10,104.48

		x		12/22/14		Don McCormick		Printing fees for Wrecking Ball		$93.28				$10,011.20

		x		12/22/14		Concessions sales		Junior Nationals donations				$134.30		$10,145.50

		x		12/22/14		Various		Junior Nationals donations				$42.50		$10,188.00

		x		12/22/14		Moore, Brockbank, Woessner, Paulsen, Lampkin		Wrecking Ball Payouts (donated back to juniors)		$42.50				$10,145.50

		x		12/31/14		Michael Jacoby		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 281)		$50.00				$10,095.50

		x		01/06/15		Jordan Brockway		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 286)		$10.00				$10,085.50

		x		01/06/15		Jeff Woesner		Wrecking Ball Payout (check 280)		$10.00				$10,075.50

				01/26/15		Kurt Vandam		Wrecking Ball entry				$40.00		$10,115.50

				01/26/15		Larry Guyer		Wrecking Ball entry + USSAR fee				$70.00		$10,185.50

				01/26/15		Ryan Davis		Wrecking Ball entry				$75.00		$10,260.50

				01/26/15		Jeff Burbank		Iowa Open 2014 lunch				$15.00		$10,275.50

				01/26/15		Andrew Spellman		Iowa Open 2014				$65.00		$10,340.50

				01/26/15		Robert Paulson		Iowa Open 2014				$60.00		$10,400.50

				01/26/15		Rob Paulson		Iowa Open & Wrecking Ball printing expenses (check 234)		$35.49				$10,365.01

				01/26/15		Oakmoor Fitness		November-January junior clinics (check 235)		$285.00				$10,080.01

				01/26/15		Wellmark		Rajesh volunteer hours				$250.00		$10,330.01

				01/26/15		Rajesh Gupta		Coach Clinic reimbursement (check 236)		$40.00				$10,290.01

				02/06/15		Wells Fargo		Withdrawal for Iowa Open change		$300.00				$9,990.01

				02/06/15		Various		Iowa Open refunds		$370.00				$9,620.01

				02/06/15		Various		Iowa Open entries				$480.00		$10,100.01

				02/07/15		Various		Junior Nationals donations				$266.65		$10,366.66

				02/07/15		Ted Rohlwing		Iowa Open 1st Place		$150.00				$10,216.66

				02/07/15		Ryan Davis		Iowa Open 2nd Place		$75.00				$10,141.66

				02/07/15		Jean Harbeck		Iowa Open breakfast		$25.00				$10,116.66

				02/07/15		Unknon		Additional cash box money (unknown from who)				$31.25		$10,147.91

				02/14/15		Don McCormick		Iowa Open trophies & mail chimp (check 238)		$437.02				$9,710.89

				02/14/15		Fine Design		Iowa Open t-shirts (60) (check 237)		$640.20				$9,070.69

				02/14/15		Rod Bergren		Jan-April Winterton Scholarship (check 239)		$400.00				$8,670.69

				02/14/15		Dan Horner		Jan-April Winterton Scholarship (check 240)		$400.00				$8,270.69

				02/14/15		Francois Loiselle		Jan-April Winterton Scholarship (check 241)		$400.00				$7,870.69

				02/14/15		Dave Harbeck		Jan-April Winterton Scholarship (check 242)		$400.00				$7,470.69

				02/14/15		Don McCormick		Jan-April Winterton Scholarship (check 243)		$400.00				$7,070.69

				02/15/15		Brian White		Iowa Open 3rd Place (check 244)		$40.00				$7,030.69

				02/16/15		R2Sports		Iowa Open proceeds				$2,000.00		$9,030.69

				02/16/15		Wells Fargo		Re-deposit from 2/6 withdrawal				$300.00		$9,330.69

				02/28/15		United States Racquetball Foundation		Michael Beugen Memorial donation & card (check 252)		$104.00				$9,226.69

				03/02/15		Esther Breese		Coach Clinic reimbursement (check 253)		$60.00				$9,166.69

				03/02/15		R2Sports		Iowa Open proceeds						$9,166.69

				03/07/15		Various		Junior Nationals Donations				$154.75		$9,321.44

				03/07/15		Don McCormick		Paulsen & McCormick dining w/ USAR staff to Junior Nats		$132.78				$9,188.66

				03/23/15		Oakmoor Fitness		Iowa Open fees (check 255)		$892.50				$8,296.16

				03/27/15		Manoj Ragbhandary		Coach Clinic reimbursement (check 254)		$60.00				$8,236.16

				03/27/15		Wellmark YMCA		Annual contribution (check 256)		$1,000.00				$7,236.16

				04/21/15		USRA		2013 Q4 & 2014 Q1 rebates				$828.00		$8,064.16

				03/31/15		USRA		Iowa Open membership renewals (check 257)		$163.50				$7,900.66

				04/21/15		Oakmoor Fitness		Spring Invitational sponsorship (check 259)		$200.00				$7,700.66

				04/21/15		Rajesh Gupta		March coaching clinic reimbursement (check 264)		$80.00				$7,620.66

				04/21/15		Oakmoor Fitness		Jan-April Thursday night junior clincis (check 262)		$415.00				$7,205.66

				04/27/15		Marcus Jensen		February & April coaching clinic reimbursement (check 263)		$40.00				$7,165.66

				04/27/15		Wellmark		McCormick volunteer hours				$4,000.00		$11,165.66

								Total Outgoing:		$40,893.20

								Total Incoming:				$52,058.86

								Balance:						$11,165.66

						Junior nats donations as of 3/28/15 = $915.41
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